504487730 08/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4534432

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
MINH DIEM VU			02/04/2015	
KLAUS STREIN			02/04/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name: ENGMAB AG				
Street Address:	HUNG	HUNGERSTRASSE 58		
City:	WILEN	WILEN		
State/Country:	SWITZ	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	8832			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty	ре	Number		
	ре			
Property Ty Application Number	re r:	Number		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	r: E DATA	Number 15501620 (215)851-8383		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	r: E DATA	Number 15501620 (215)851-8383 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsultable		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number	r: E DATA	Number 15501620 (215)851-8383		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	r: E DATA	Number 15501620 (215)851-8383 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	Number 15501620 (215)851-8383 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-851-8535 tberger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT	<i>via US Mail.</i> TT, LLC	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	Number15501620(215)851-8383o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent215-851-8535tberger@eckertseamans.comECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTTWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STR	<i>via US Mail.</i> TT, LLC	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	Number15501620(215)851-8383o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent215-851-8535tberger@eckertseamans.comECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTTWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STR22ND FLOOR	<i>via US Mail.</i> TT, LLC EET	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	Number15501620(215)851-8383o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent215-851-8535tberger@eckertseamans.comECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTTWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STR	<i>via US Mail.</i> TT, LLC EET	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	r: E DATA ill be sent to ; if provideo	Number 15501620 (215)851-8383 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-851-8535 tberger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT TWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STR 22ND FLOOR PHLIADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102	<i>via US Mail.</i> TT, LLC EET	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to if provided	Number 15501620 (215)851-8383 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 215-851-8535 tberger@eckertseamans.com ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOT TWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STR 22ND FLOOR PHLIADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102	<i>via US Mail.</i> TT, LLC EET	
Property Ty Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi using a fax number Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	r: E DATA Ill be sent to if provided	Number15501620(215)851-8383o the e-mail address first; if that is unsud; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent215-851-8535tberger@eckertseamans.comECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTTWO LIBERTY PLACE, 50 S. 16TH STR22ND FLOORPHLIADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19102:298068-00171	<i>via US Mail.</i> TT, LLC EET	

source=TCBCV assignment inventors to EngMab (3485365)#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

We, the undersigned Inventors

Name	Citizenship	Address
VU, Minh Diem	Canadian	Felsenrainstrasse 28 CH-Wollerau 8832
STREIN, Klaus	German	Panoramastrasse 14 DE-69469 Weinheim

hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)", herewith declare that we are joint inventors of the inventions both entitled:

Bispecific antibodies against CD3epsilon and BCMA

for which the European patent application EP14179705 was filed 04. August 2014 with the European Patent Office by applicant ENGMAB AG. Hungerstrasse 58, 8832 Wilen, Switzerland (hereinafter "APPLICANT").

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

ENGMAB AG, Hungerstrasse 58, 8832 Wilen, Switzerland

hereinafter "ASSIGNEE", of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention disclosed in the patent applications set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide, including international patent applications (PCT applications) in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR(S) hereby acknowledge, confirm, and agree that ASSIGNOR(S) has(have) been fully and adequately compensated for all rights granted or assigned to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

This agreement shall be governed and construed in accordance with substantive laws of Switzerland, with the exclusion of the Vienna Convention on the International Sale of Goods dated April 11, 1980. The competent courts of Basel City, Switzerland shall have exclusive jurisdiction.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Place, Date

MULL. Place, Date

ASSIGNEE

-02/04/2014 VETUB **i** /

Place, Date

VU. Minh Diem

STREIN, Kiaus

EngMab AG (STREIN, Klaus; President)

PATENT REEL: 043188 FRAME: 0592

RECORDED: 08/03/2017